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Legend: Rank: Sl.No. on the Consolidated list; Cat: Category; DM: Marks scored in degree; DMx: Max. 
marks; P: Penalty; Ov.Sc.: Overall Score; NC: Non-cognate score/percentage; LA: Language 
score/percentage; SF: Scheme-B (optional); OQ/Rem: Other quota and/or remarks. 

Sl.
No. 

Rank 
Reg.
No.

Name Cat. DM DMX Ov.Sc. OQ/Rem.

GM

1 11 11 ASHWINI, K. GM 924 1000 92.4 

2 12 12 SUSHMITHA, B.R. IIIA 924 1000 92.4 

3 13 13 PALANISWAMY, R. SC 919 1000 91.9 

4 14 14 LEISHANGTHEM PINKY GM 916 1000 91.6 

5 15 15 SMITHA, D.N. IIIA 915 1000 91.5 

6 16 16 BHAVYA, M.L. IIA 914 1000 91.4 

7 17 17 SHRUTHI, S. IIIB 912 1000 91.2 

8 18 18 PUSHPALATHA, M.S. I 911 1000 91.1 

9 19 19 AMITHA, B.P. GM 898 1000 89.8 

10 20 20 VISHAL, B.V. IIA 896 1000 89.6 

11 21 21 KUMARA, H.K. IIIB 892 1000 89.2 

12 22 22 MAMATHA, H.P. IIIA 891 1000 89.1 

13 23 23 MAMATHA, H.S. IIIB 887 1000 88.7 

14 24 24 MEGHA, G. IIIA 885 1000 88.5 

15 25 25 RANJITHA, H.J. IIIA 885 1000 88.5 

16 26 26 NAGAMANI, S. GM 879 1000 87.9 

17 27 27 KARANAM SRIVIDYA GM 878 1000 87.8 

18 28 28 SUDHA, H.K. GM 877 1000 87.7 

19 29 29 MANASA, K. IIIA 877 1000 87.7 

20 30 30 GURU, C. IIIA 877 1000 87.7 

21 31 31 YASHASWINI, M. IIA 876 1000 87.6 



22 32 32 MANASA, G. IIIA 874 1000 87.4 

23 33 33 NIRMALA, D.K. IIA 872 1000 87.2 

24 34 34 BINDU, G. GM 870 1000 87.0 

25 35 35 MARUTHI GOWDA IIIA 870 1000 87.0 

26 36 36 PRATHIBHA MURALI GM 867 1000 86.7 

27 37 37 SUBI RUBEENA IIB 866 1000 86.6 

28 38 38 BHAVANA, N.S. IIIA 865 1000 86.5 

29 39 39 SHARADA, H.C. GM 864 1000 86.4 

30 40 40 DIVYASHREE, S. GM 864 1000 86.4 

31 41 41 THEJESH KUMAR, M.P. SC 863 1000 86.3 

32 42 42 NAJMA NASREEN, S.N. IIB 862 1000 86.2 

33 43 43 SMITHA, P. SC 860 1000 86.0 

34 44 44 MAMATHA, N. IIIA 856 1000 85.6 

35 45 45 DIVYA, S. IIIA 855 1000 85.5 

36 46 46 SWAPNAGOWDA, N.V. IIIA 854 1000 85.4 

37 47 47 MADHURI, R. SC 854 1000 85.4 

38 48 48 SINDHU, G.M. IIIB 854 1000 85.4 

39 49 49 SWETHA, S. SC 852 1000 85.2 

40 50 50 ASHWINI, S. IIIA 851 1000 85.1 

41 51 51 MAMATHA, B.N. IIA 850 1000 85.0 

42 52 52 NISHA, K.N. IIIA 848 1000 84.8 

43 53 53 SHRUTHI IIIA 846 1000 84.6 

44 54 54 ANUSHA JAYARAM IIA 843 1000 84.3 

45 55 55 RASHMI, V. GM 842 1000 84.2 

46 56 56 HARSHITHA, D.R. IIIA 841 1000 84.1 

47 57 57 POOJA, K.S. IIIB 838 1000 83.8 

48 58 58 SUMAIYA IIB 837 1000 83.7 

49 59 59 CHAITHRA, M.N. GM 837 1000 83.7 

50 60 60 ROHINI, A. SC 835 1000 83.5 

51 61 61 AKSHATHA, H.M. IIIA 834 1000 83.4 

52 62 62 SHILPA P. GHORPADE I 834 1000 83.4 



53 63 63 NOOR AFZA IIB 827 1000 82.7 

54 64 64 RASHMI, K.S. SC 826 1000 82.6 

55 65 65 SUHANA AFREEN GM 825 1000 82.5 

56 66 66 SANKALPA, S.K. SC 824 1000 82.4 

57 67 67 HEMANTH KUMAR, N.K. IIIA 823 1000 82.3 

58 68 68 VIDYA, G.P. IIIA 820 1000 82.0 

59 69 69 PREETHI, K.M. IIIA 820 1000 82.0 

60 70 70 SHABREEN SULTANA GM 819 1000 81.9 

61 71 71 SOWMYASHREE IIIA 819 1000 81.9 

62 72 72 RASHMI, S.G. IIA 818 1000 81.8 

63 73 73 NAMRATHA SESHADRI GM 817 1000 81.7 

64 74 74 PRATHIBHA, Y.S. IIIB 815 1000 81.5 

65 75 75 SHRUTHI, M.S. IIIB 815 1000 81.5 

66 76 76 SHILPA, C.T. IIIA 804 1000 80.4 

67 77 77 RAZIA SULTHANA IIB 803 1000 80.3 

68 78 78 SOWMYA, H.P. IIIB 798 1000 79.8 

69 79 79 UMA BHARGAVI, J.N. GM 797 1000 79.7 

70 80 80 NAVYA, S. IIIA 797 1000 79.7 

71 81 81 SHWETHA, H.N. GM 797 1000 79.7 

72 82 82 PALLAVI, S. IIIA 796 1000 79.6 

73 83 83 POORNIMA, H.M. IIIB 795 1000 79.5 

74 84 84 GANESH BABU, T.M.L.N. GM 793 1000 79.3 

75 85 85 TEJASWINI, D.I. IIIB 792 1000 79.2 

76 86 86 SANDHYA, S. GM 792 1000 79.2 

77 87 87 MUZEER PASHA IIB 790 1000 79.0 

78 88 88 DEEPIKA, Y.S. ST 790 1000 79.0 

79 89 89 SHEEBA BANU IIB 789 1000 78.9 

80 90 90 SHRUTHI, G. GM 786 1000 78.6 

81 91 91 RAHMAN SHARIFF IIB 784 1000 78.4 

82 92 92 NAGASHREE, V.K. GM 784 1000 78.4 

83 93 93 ASHA, B.S. IIIB 783 1000 78.3 



84 94 94 HARSHITHA GM 783 1000 78.3 

85 95 95 RAMYA, B.R. SC 782 1000 78.2 

86 96 96 MANASA, J. SC 938 1200 78.2 

87 97 97 SHWETHA, M.S. IIA 781 1000 78.1 

88 98 98 NIVEDITHA, S.C. IIIA 780 1000 78.0 

89 99 99 BANUPRIYA IIIB 780 1000 78.0 

90 100 100 SAUMYA, T. GM 934 1200 77.8 

91 101 101 SHARIYA CHOUHAN I 778 1000 77.8 

92 102 102 BHAGYA LAKSHMI, P. SC 777 1000 77.7 

93 103 103 RAMESHA, A.B. IIIA 773 1000 77.3 

94 104 104 GIRISH, S. IIIA 770 1000 77.0 

95 105 105 KAVANA, K. IIIA 768 1000 76.8 

96 106 106 BHAVYA, K.P. IIIA 767 1000 76.7 

97 107 107 RADHA, N. IIIA 767 1000 76.7 

98 108 108 SHILPA, R. IIIA 766 1000 76.6 

99 109 109 SHEEMA TABASSUM I 766 1000 76.6 

100 110 110 ASHWINI, K. GM 764 1000 76.4 

SC

1 49 49 SWETHA, S. SC 852 1000 85.2 

2 60 60 ROHINI, A. SC 835 1000 83.5 

3 64 64 RASHMI, K.S. SC 826 1000 82.6 

4 66 66 SANKALPA, S.K. SC 824 1000 82.4 

5 95 95 RAMYA, B.R. SC 782 1000 78.2 

6 96 96 MANASA, J. SC 938 1200 78.2 

7 102 102 BHAGYA LAKSHMI, P. SC 777 1000 77.7 

8 124 124 SHILPA SHREE, K.S. SC 744 1000 74.4 

9 135 135 PUSHPA, S. SC 721 1000 72.1 

10 144 144 RASHMI, S. SC 705 1000 70.5 

11 145 145 SHILPASHREE SC 704 1000 70.4 

12 147 147 NAVYA, D. SC 702 1000 70.2 



13 150 150 ANUPAMA, B.H. SC 694 1000 69.4 

14 153 153 BHANUPRIYA, N. SC 691 1000 69.1 

15 158 158 ASHWINI, K.H. SC 343 500 68.6 

16 176 176 ASHWINI SHARMA, B. SC 654 1000 65.4 

17 177 177 YASHWANTH RAO, H.C. SC 649 1000 64.9 

18 178 178 USHA, M.S. SC 646 1000 64.6 

19 180 180 SURAJ KUMAR, M. SC 643 1000 64.3 

20 183 183 DEVIPRASAD, D. SC 623 1000 62.3 

21 184 185 MOHAN, M.N. SC 619 1000 61.9 

22 185 184 KOMALA, H.M. SC 619 1000 61.9 

23 188 188 NANDEESHA SC 615 1000 61.5 

24 194 194 MAHENDRA, C. SC 591 1000 59.1 

25 196 196 DIVYA, R. SC 580 1000 58.0 

26 197 197 SHARATH, J. SC 578 1000 57.8 

27 198 198 SAVITHA, R. SC 575 1000 57.5 

28 200 199 RAVI RAJ, V.S. SC 571 1000 57.1 

29 204 204 SHILPASHREE, S. SC 562 1000 56.2 

30 207 207 CHANDRAKALA, B.S. SC 546 1000 54.6 

ST

1 151 151 SHOBHA, E. ST 692 1000 69.2 

2 165 165 MAHESH KUMAR, M.K. ST 670 1000 67.0 

3 186 186 VINAY KUMAR, R. ST 618 1000 61.8 

I

1 62 62 SHILPA P. GHORPADE I 834 1000 83.4 

2 101 101 SHARIYA CHOUHAN I 778 1000 77.8 

3 109 109 SHEEMA TABASSUM I 766 1000 76.6 

4 152 152 TRIBHUVAN, K.R. I 691 1000 69.1 

5 156 156 SHAZIA TABASSUM I 687 1000 68.7 

6 193 193 USHA I 599 1000 59.9 

7 201 200 SUSHMA, G. I 569 1000 56.9 



IIA

1 51 51 MAMATHA, B.N. IIA 850 1000 85.0 

2 54 54 ANUSHA JAYARAM IIA 843 1000 84.3 

3 72 72 RASHMI, S.G. IIA 818 1000 81.8 

4 97 97 SHWETHA, M.S. IIA 781 1000 78.1 

5 115 115 PRAPULLA, D.T. IIA 758 1000 75.8 

6 119 119 SHOBHARANI, M.S. IIA 750 1000 75.0 

7 120 120 MOHAN KUMAR, H.G. IIA 748 1000 74.8 

8 129 129 CHAITHRA, M. IIA 735 1000 73.5 

9 130 130 DIVYASHREE, C.S. IIA 734 1000 73.4 

10 134 134 GANESH, B.M. IIA 727 1000 72.7 

11 136 136 THEJASHWINI IIA 718 1000 71.8 

12 155 155 ARAVINDA, K.S. IIA 688 1000 68.8 

13 161 161 DEEPAK, C.L. IIA 677 1000 67.7 

14 163 163 SHIVARAMU, M.N. IIA 337 500 67.4 

15 182 182 POOJA, R. IIA 631 1000 63.1 

16 192 192 LATHA, A.V. IIA 630 1000 60.0 

17 209 209 ANIL KUMAR IIA 541 1000 54.1 

IIB

1 42 42 NAJMA NASREEN, S.N. IIB 862 1000 86.2 

2 58 58 SUMAIYA IIB 837 1000 83.7 

3 63 63 NOOR AFZA IIB 827 1000 82.7 

4 77 77 RAZIA SULTHANA IIB 803 1000 80.3 

5 87 87 MUZEER PASHA IIB 790 1000 79.0 

6 89 89 SHEEBA BANU IIB 789 1000 78.9 

7 91 91 RAHMAN SHARIFF IIB 784 1000 78.4 

8 140 140 HUMERA SEEMI IIB 356 500 71.2 

9 142 142 NOOREA ASMA, Y.M. IIB 710 1000 71.0 

10 168 168 RAHMATH FOUZIA IIB 667 1000 66.7 

11 172 172 NOOR AISHA, M.J. IIB 658 1000 65.8 



12 179 179 JAHANARA BANU, B.M. IIB 643 1000 64.3 

IIIA

1 15 15 SMITHA, D.N. IIIA 915 1000 91.5 

2 22 22 MAMATHA, H.P. IIIA 891 1000 89.1 

3 24 24 MEGHA, G. IIIA 885 1000 88.5 

4 25 25 RANJITHA, H.J. IIIA 885 1000 88.5 

5 29 29 MANASA, K. IIIA 877 1000 87.7 

6 30 30 GURU, C. IIIA 877 1000 87.7 

7 32 32 MANASA, G. IIIA 874 1000 87.4 

8 35 35 MARUTHI GOWDA IIIA 870 1000 87.0 

9 38 38 BHAVANA, N.S. IIIA 865 1000 86.5 

10 44 44 MAMATHA, N. IIIA 856 1000 85.6 

11 45 45 DIVYA, S. IIIA 855 1000 85.5 

12 46 46 SWAPNAGOWDA, N.V. IIIA 854 1000 85.4 

13 50 50 ASHWINI, S. IIIA 851 1000 85.1 

14 52 52 NISHA, K.N. IIIA 848 1000 84.8 

15 53 53 SHRUTHI IIIA 846 1000 84.6 

16 56 56 HARSHITHA, D.R. IIIA 841 1000 84.1 

17 61 61 AKSHATHA, H.M. IIIA 834 1000 83.4 

18 67 67 HEMANTH KUMAR, N.K. IIIA 823 1000 82.3 

19 68 68 VIDYA, G.P. IIIA 820 1000 82.0 

20 69 69 PREETHI, K.M. IIIA 820 1000 82.0 

21 71 71 SOWMYASHREE IIIA 819 1000 81.9 

22 76 76 SHILPA, C.T. IIIA 804 1000 80.4 

23 80 80 NAVYA, S. IIIA 797 1000 79.7 

24 82 82 PALLAVI, S. IIIA 796 1000 79.6 

25 98 98 NIVEDITHA, S.C. IIIA 780 1000 78.0 

26 103 103 RAMESHA, A.B. IIIA 773 1000 77.3 

27 104 104 GIRISH, S. IIIA 770 1000 77.0 

28 105 105 KAVANA, K. IIIA 768 1000 76.8 



29 106 106 BHAVYA, K.P. IIIA 767 1000 76.7 

30 107 107 RADHA, N. IIIA 767 1000 76.7 

31 108 108 SHILPA, R. IIIA 766 1000 76.6 

32 114 114 DEEPAK R. CHANDRA IIIA 759 1000 75.9 

33 117 117 JEEVITHA, M.K. IIIA 753 1000 75.3 

34 125 125 SINCHAN, H.K. IIIA 742 1000 74.2 

35 127 127 POORVIKA, H.V. IIIA 738 1000 73.8 

36 132 132 RAMYASHREE, K.R. IIIA 733 1000 73.3 

37 143 143 SHRUTHI, H.K. IIIA 708 1000 70.8 

38 146 146 YADUNANDAN, C. IIIA 733 1000 70.3 

39 148 148 DARSHAN, H.S. IIIA 701 1000 70.1 

40 157 157 NAMRATHA, H.M. IIIA 686 1000 68.6 

41 160 160 PRAKRUTHI, N. IIIA 681 1000 68.1

42 162 162 CHANDRA, K.P. IIIA 675 1000 67.5 

43 166 166 YAMUNA, P. IIIA 669 1000 66.9 

44 170 170 JAMUNA, Y.N. IIIA 664 1000 66.4 

45 171 171 RAJENDRA, U. IIIA 661 1000 66.1 

46 174 174 MADHURA, M. IIIA 657 1000 65.7 

47 175 175 PRITHVI, S.D. IIIA 656 1000 65.6 

48 181 181 YASHASWINI, H.P. IIIA 638 1000 63.8 

49 187 187 NANDINI, C.H. IIIA 615 1000 61.5 

50 190 190 DARSHAN, H.H. IIIA 603 1000 60.3 

51 191 191 SHRUTHI, H.S. IIIA 603 1000 60.3 

52 199 203 SOMASHEKARA, K.V. IIIA 574 1000 57.4 

53 202 201 PRAKASH, A.C. IIIA 568 1000 56.8 

54 203 202 ARPITHA, C.R. IIIA 565 1000 56.5 

55 205 205 RAMYA, M.R. IIIA 587 1000 55.7 

56 211 253 BHAVYA, H.S. IIIA 504 1000 50.4 

IIIB

1 21 21 KUMARA, H.K. IIIB 892 1000 89.2 



2 23 23 MAMATHA, H.S. IIIB 887 1000 88.7 

3 48 48 SINDHU, G.M. IIIB 854 1000 85.4 

4 57 57 POOJA, K.S. IIIB 838 1000 83.8 

5 74 74 PRATHIBHA, Y.S. IIIB 815 1000 81.5 

6 75 75 SHRUTHI, M.S. IIIB 815 1000 81.5 

7 78 78 SOWMYA, H.P. IIIB 798 1000 79.8 

8 83 83 POORNIMA, H.M. IIIB 795 1000 79.5 

9 85 85 TEJASWINI, D.I. IIIB 792 1000 79.2 

10 93 93 ASHA, B.S. IIIB 783 1000 78.3 

11 99 99 BANUPRIYA IIIB 780 1000 78.0 

12 112 112 SUSHMA, M.M. IIIB 759 1000 75.9 

13 118 118 SHASHANK, S. IIIB 752 1000 75.2 

14 126 126 NANDINI, S. IIIB 370 500 74.0 

15 128 128 SUNITHA, B.C. IIIB 738 1000 73.8 

16 133 133 SHRUTHI, D. IIIB 732 1000 73.2 

17 149 149 MANJULA, B. IIIB 841 1200 70.1 

18 164 164 MADHURA, R. IIIB 670 1000 67.0 

19 206 206 SUSHMA JAIN, S. IIIB 581 1000 55.1

OU

1 3 241 VIDYA, N.L. GM 708 800 88.5 

2 4 214 VINUTHA PATIL GM 693 800 86.6 

3 5 215 ANUSHA, H.S. GM 681 800 85.1 

4 6 216 ASHWINI, H.S. GM 674 800 84.3 

5 7 217 MADHURA, S. GM 674 800 84.3 

6 8 218 ARUNA S. PATIL GM 660 800 82.5 

7 9 219 ROHINI GIRISAGAR GM 981 1200 81.8 

8 10 220 MANASA GM 650 800 81.3 

9 11 221 KIRANA, K.S. GM 644 800 80.5 

10 12 222 ROHINI, T.R. GM 642 800 80.3 

11 13 223 ASHWINI, C.N. GM 640 800 80.0 



12 14 224 NARENDRA, K. GM 632 800 79.0 

13 15 225 SHRUTI, S.A. GM 627 800 78.4 

14 16 226 SHALINI, A. GM 626 800 78.3 

15 17 228 JYOTI S. SIDDANNAVAR GM 467 600 77.8 

16 18 227 
SRINIDHI KASHYAP, 
S.G. 

GM 856 1100 77.8 

17 19 229 ASHWINI, B.K. GM 621 800 77.6 

18 20 231 VANI SUMAN GM 1161 1500 77.4 

19 21 230 PRADEEPIKA, N.L. GM 617 800 77.1 

20 22 233 SUPRITA, B.R.G. GM 608 800 76.0 

21 23 234 DEEPA, M. GM 602 800 75.3 

22 24 235 
KEERTHI DESHPANDE, 
G. 

GM 600 800 75.0 

23 25 236 KAVANA, H.K. GM 596 800 74.5 

24 26 237 GOWDA, J.S. GM 596 800 74.5 

25 27 238 VEENA, K.V. GM 591 800 73.9 

26 28 239 SWETHA, S.T. GM 588 800 73.5 

27 29 240 DIVYA RAO GM 869 1200 72.4 

28 30 246 NANDINI, N. GM 855 1200 71.3 

29 31 242 NAVEEN KUMAR, S.P. GM 566 800 70.8 

30 32 243 KAVYASHREE, K.Y. GM 560 800 70.0 

31 33 244 HARIS, B.M. GM 677 1000 67.7 

32 34 245 ARUN JOHN GM 398 600 66.3 

33 35 247 ROOPA, K.P. GM 506 800 63.3 

34 36 248 SHANKARAPPA, M. GM 506 800 60.3 

35 37 249 TARIQ-UL-QADIR GM 266 450 59.1 

36 38 250 TANVEER YOUSUF GM 249 450 55.3 

           
             DR. M.S. SUDARSHANA                         DR. SHOBHA JAGANNATH                         DR. G.R. JANARDHANA 
           Member- Selection Committee                      Member- Selection Committee                     Chairman- Selection Committee 


